
Practice 2 Results
TeamDriver CarNr. GapTotalLapTime KphClassPos Pic

1:35.944 - -Memo Gidley SKI AUTOSPORTS 15141 56 SRO3 Audi R8 LMS GT3 EVOII 144.01

1:36.758 +0.814 +0.814Dave Musial Sr. Wright Motorsports 12112 72 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 142.82

1:36.759 +0.815 +0.001Ross Chouest Chouest Povoledo Racing 17163 50 SRO3 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R 142.83

1:36.976 +1.032 +0.217Tony Davis HP-TECH Motorsport 17174 04 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 142.54

1:37.012 +1.068 +0.036Scott Blind Ruckus Racing 18185 45 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) EVO 142.45

1:37.258 +1.314 +0.246Kyle Washington GMG Racing 16146 32 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) EVO 142.16

1:37.315 +1.371 +0.057Marc Muzzo R. Ferri Motorsport 18177 013 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 142.07

1:37.333 +1.389 +0.018Joel Cortes RS1 1388 19 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 142.08

1:38.871 +2.927 +1.538Todd Parriott Kellymoss 16149 13 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 139.89

1:38.898 +2.954 +0.027Michael Clark Kellymoss 12910 017 SRO3 Porsche 911 GT3-R (992) 139.710

1:39.272 +3.328 +0.374Mirco Schultis MISHUMOTORS 6311 70 SRO3 Callaway Corvette Z06R GT3 139.211

1:45.687 +9.743 +6.415David Lecko RacingSupport 151412 89 CUP Ginetta GTP8 130.71

1:57.093 +21.149 +11.406Yousuf Nabi Gotham Motorsports 9813 3 CUP Ferrari 488 Challenge EVO 118.02

1:58.960 +23.016 +1.867Craig Lumsden Flying Lizard Motorsports 151014 610 GT4 BMW M4 GT4 (G82) EVO 116.21

Rodin Younessi AF Corse USA15 16 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT312

Thor Haugen Scuderia Corsa16 23 SRO3 Ferrari 296 GT3 EVO13

Radu Muntean Gotham Motorsports17 270 CUP Ferrari 488 Challenge EVO3

Fastest Laps by Class

1:35.944SRO3 14 89.489 MphMemo Gidley Lap

1:45.687CUP 14 81.239 MphDavid Lecko Lap

1:58.960GT4 10 72.175 MphCraig Lumsden Lap

Track Status: DRY
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